A
E,— DENR DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
—

Fw: Follow up on Langogan Power Corp FLAG application for 6.8 MW Langogan
HEPP, Palawan

1 message

Regional Office <denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com> Tue, Sep 7, 2021 at 8:01 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

For your action please

DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office (8888 Focal)
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila 1000
(02) 405-01-57

Fax (02) 405-03-27; 405-00-46

VOIP#(02) 755-3300 / 755-3330 loc 2700

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Maelen Balasi <balazimaelhen@yahoo.com>

To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>; denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com
<denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.com>

Cc: carmenramina@gmail.com <carmenramina@gmail.com>; Cesar Odi <sarcpodi@gmail.com>; Lpdd_denrmimaropa
<lpdd_denrmimaropa@yahoo.com>; LPDD MIMAROPA <denrmimaropalpdd@gmail.com>; Langogan Power Corp
<langoganpower@gmail.com>; Vicente Tuddao Jr. <vbtuddaojr@denr.gov.ph>; forest section
<forestsection2016@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 6 September 2021, 04:14:53 pm GMT+8

Subject: Re: Follow up on Langogan Power Corp FLAG application for 6.8 MW Langogan HEPP, Palawan

MS. MA. LOURDES G. FERRER, CESO IV

Regional Executive Director

Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Region IV-B MIMAROPA

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

Dear Regional Director Ferrer,
Good day to you Ma’am.

On behalf of Langogan Power Corp, | would like to follow-up the status of FLAG application concerning our proposed 6.8
MW Langogan HEPP, Puerto Princesa, Palawan.

I am enclosing the endorsement letter from PENRO, Palawan. Langogan, for information and reference.
Acknowledgment of the receipt will be highly appreciated.

Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

Maria Elena Balasi
Admin
Langogan Power Corp
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On Thursday, 15 July 2021, 12:16:04 pm GMT+8, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> wrote:

Mam/Sir,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email. Please be informed that your email was forwarded to the Licenses, Patents
and Deeds Division for their information and appropriate action per Document Tracking Number E-2021-46111.

Thank you.

mmmacarandang
PMD/RICTU Staff

On Thu, Jul 15, 2021 at 11:16 AM Maelen Balasi <balazimaelhen@yahoo.com> wrote:
Dear Maam,

Good day.

On behalf of Langogan Power Corp, | would like to follow-up our request letter concerning the subject.
Please find the email below for information and reference.

We haven't received yet any updates on the status of our request letter.

We are looking forward to your prompt response.

Thank you.

Len Balasi
Langogan Power Corp

On Monday, 24 May 2021, 03:56:37 pm GMT+8, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph> wrote:

Mam/Sir
This is to acknowledge receipt of your email.

Please be informed that your email was forwarded to the Office of the Regional Executive Director for their information and
appropriate action.

Thank you.
mmm

PMD/RICTU Staff

On Mon, May 24, 2021 at 2:35 PM Maelen Balasi <balazimaelhen@yahoo.com> wrote:
MAY 24, 2021

MS. MA. LOURDES G. FERRER, CESO IV

Regional Executive Director

Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR)
Region IV-B MIMAROPA

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
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Dear Regional Director Ferrer,

Good day to you Ma’am.

On behalf of Langogan Power Corp,
Langogan Power Corp

(LPC)'s HEPPs in Palawan.

Acknowledgment of the receipt will be highly appreciated.

Thank you.

Respectfully yours,
Maria Elena Balasi

Admin

Langogan Power Corp

Mailing Address:

Unit 27-J Antel Spa
Barangay Poblacion,

Suites, Salamanca St corner Guerrero St.
Makati City 1210

Mobile Numbers: 09668102701 (globe)/ 09091420401 (tnt)
Tel No. (+63 2) 8247 0390
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION

Phone: (02) 8248-3367/ 8249-3367 local 2701

Address: 1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila 1000
Website: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/

Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

[iv(©

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

N MIMAROPA REGION

P: (02) 8248-3367/ 8248-3468
A: DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 L&S, Roxas Blwd., Ermita, Manila 1000

fmsnemene
—r— W: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/
——
——

E: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

I am enclosing the request letter concerning
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OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
MIMAROPA REGION

P e P: (02) 8248-3367/ 8248-3468

—— A: DENR by the Bay Bldg., 1515 L&S, R Blvd., Ermita, Manila 1000
- - y e Bay Bldg oxas rmita, Manila

—— W: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/

E: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

ﬂ PENRO Endorsement to DENR MIMAROPA region July2021.pdf
243K
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